

**Alliance Aviation Services Limited** A.C.N. 153 361 525

PO Box 1126 EAGLE FARM QLD 4009

Telephone +61 7 3212 1201

Facsimile +61 7 3212 1522 www.allianceairlines.com.au

21st December 2023

Alliance Aviation Services Limited (ASX code: AQZ)

## CORRECTION TO CHANGE OF DIRECTOR'S INTEREST NOTICE – MCMILLAN LODGED ON 19 DECEMBER 2023

Alliance Aviation Services Limited ("Alliance") advises that the correct "Date of Last Notice" on the Appendix 3Y – Change of Directors Interest Notice lodged on 19 December 2023 should be "10 November 2021".

## **ENDS**

For more information contact:

Nicola Clark

Company Secretary

Alliance Aviation Services Limited

61 7 3212 1201